

Crossrc HC4 Parts List

Parts code	DESCRIPTION	Part number	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Qty in each kit
97400251	HC4 Bed assembly	93262801	HC4 Baseplate	1	1
		93262802	HC4 Left side plate	1	
		93262803	HC4 Right side plate	1	
		93262804	HC4 Front baffle	1	
		93262805	HC4 Rear baffle	1	
		93262806	HC4 side plate trim strip A	2	
		93262807	HC4 Rear baffle strengthen block	1	
		93262808	HC4 Rear baffle trim strip A	2	
		93262809	HC4 side plate trim strip B	2	
		93262810	HC4 side plate trim strip C	2	
		93262811	HC4 Side plate strengthen block A	8	
		93262812	HC4 Side plate strengthen block B	4	
		93262813	HC4 Front baffle strengthen block	4	
		93262814	HC4 Rear baffle trim strip B	4	
		93262815	HC4 Baseplate strengthen block	4	
		93262816	HC4 assist crossbeam	2	
		93262033	Bed strengthen block	4	
		93226601	Wheel eyebrow holder	2	
		93227205	Rear wheel eyebrow	2	
97400252	HC4 Equipment box	93262819	Equipment box panel	1	1
		93262820	Equipment baseplate	1	
		93262821	Equipment cushion block	2	
		93262822	Equipment side plate	2	
		93262823	Equipment baffle	2	
		93262824	Equipment fix pillar	4	
97400253	HC4 Battery box	93262901	Battery panel	1	1
		93262902	Battery box baseplate	1	
		93262903	Battery box rear baffle	1	
		93262904	Battery box front baffle	1	
		93262905	Battery box side plate	2	
		93262906	Panel strengthen block	8	
		93262907	Side plate strengthen block	4	
		93262908	Rear baffle strengthen block	4	
		93262909	Front baffle strengthen block	4	
		91272019	Battery box clips	1	
		91294013	Hinge	2	
		91211704	Cross recessed pan head screws M1.6*6	2	
		91211802	Cross recessed pan head tapping screws	8	
97400254	HC4 window	93262825	HC4 Front window	1	1
		93262826	HC4 back window	1	
97400255	HC4 Crossbeam	91243201	HC6 Crossbeam left	1	1
		91243202	HC6 Crossbeam right	1	

Crossrc HC4 Parts List

Parts code	DESCRIPTION	Part number	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Qty in each kit
97400667	HC4 Lightting set	93287046	LC6 control board	1	1
		93286018	Control board connection wire	2	
		93287044	HC4 Headlamp set	1	
		93287045	HC4 Spotlight set	1	
		93287052	HC4 Tail light	1	
97400257	Steering pull rod	91241102	Steering axle tie rod	1	1
		91241152	G4 steering pull rod	1	
97400258	HC4 Light bracket	91271084	left tail light bracket	1	1
		91271085	Right tail light bracket	1	
		91271086	Headlamp shield	2	
		91271087	Headlamp bracket	2	
97400260	HC4 Wheel hub package	91271071	Wheel frame (exterior)	2	2
		91271072	Wheel frame (interior)	2	
		91241312	1.9" Wheel clamping ring	2	
		91232202	Wheel disk hub	2	
		91232201	Wheel head	2	
		93250012	O-ring $\varnothing 9 \times \varnothing 6 \times 1.5$	2	
		91211125	Socket head cap screws M2.5*10	12	
		91212105	Hex nut M2.5	12	
		91211119	Socket head cap screws M2.5*16	2	
		93242303	1.9 "tire filled cotton (width)	2	
		93250004	Pickup tires (106)	2	
97400261	HC4 Bed parts	93226701	Side plate fix pillar	5	1
		93226702	Front baffle fix pillar A	1	
		93226703	Front baffle fix pillar B	1	
		93226704	Tarpaulin pole fixed holder	2	
		93226705	Tarpaulin stay wire holder	16	
		93226706	Speaker box handle	1	
		93226707	Equipment connection block	1	

Crossrc HC4 Parts List

Parts code	DESCRIPTION	Part number	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Qty in each kit
97400262	HC4 Cab set	93226901	HC4 Cab	1	1
		93227001	Seat	1	
		93227201	Grille	1	
		93227202	Trim strip A	1	
		93227203	Trim strip B	1	
		93227204	Trim strip C	1	
		93227101	Left exhaust pipe A	1	
		93227102	Left exhaust pipe B	1	
		93227103	Right exhaust pipe A	1	
		93227104	Right exhaust pipe B	1	
		93227105	Rearview mirror	2	
		93227106	Assist mirror	2	
		93227107	Rearview mirror fix block	2	
		93227108	Assist mirror fix block	2	
		93224701	UC6 left wiper	1	
		93224702	Hood fixed buckle	2	
		93224703	Front tow hook	2	
		93224704	Rearview mirror fixed holder	2	
		93224705	UC6 Right wiper	1	
		93224706	Rear leaf spring stop block	4	
		93224707	Front leaf spring stop block	2	
		93226305	Handrail	1	
		93226306	Steering wheel	1	
		93226307	Steering wheel link rod	1	
		93226308	handle	2	
		93226309	Door handle	2	
		93262825	HC4 Front window	1	
		93262826	HC4 back window	1	
		93221200	Headlamp round lens	2	
		91271086	Headlamp shield	2	
		91271087	Headlamp bracket	2	
		91273036	HC4 Rearview mirror lens	2	
		91273037	HC4 Assist mirror lens	2	
		91271089	HC4 Rearview mirror bracket	2	
		91272020	Exhaust pipe heat shield	2	
		91271088	HC4 Mesh	1	
		91211801	Cross recessed pan head tapping screws	24	
		91211901	Pan head tapping screws ST2*6	8	
		91211219	Flat head screw M3*4	2	

Crossrc HC4 Parts List

Parts code	DESCRIPTION	Part number	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Qty in each kit
97400263	Rearview mirror	93227105	Rearview mirror	2	1
		93227106	Assist mirror	2	
		93227107	Rearview mirror fix block	2	
		93227108	Assist mirror fix block	2	
		91273036	HC4 Rearview mirror lens	2	
		91273037	HC4 Assist mirror lens	2	
		91271089	HC4 Rearview mirror bracket	2	
97400264	HC4 Exhaust pipe	93227101	Left exhaust pipe A	1	1
		93227102	Left exhaust pipe B	1	
		93227103	Right exhaust pipe A	1	
		93227104	Right exhaust pipe B	1	
		91272020	Exhaust pipe heat shield	2	
		91211801	Pan head tapping screws ST1.4*6	8	
97400265	HC4 Winch	93227601	Winch parts A	1	1
		93227602	Winch parts B	1	
		93227603	Winch parts C	1	
		93227604	Winch parts D	2	
		93227605	Winch parts E	1	
		93227606	Winch parts F	1	
		93291044	Rope	3m	
		91230105	Clevis joint	1	
97400266	HC4 Wheel hub package	91271071	Wheel frame (exterior)	2	2
		91271072	Wheel frame (interior)	2	
		91241312	1.9" Wheel clamping ring $\phi 52.5 \times 19.5 \text{mm}$	2	
		91232202	Wheel disk hub	2	
		91232201	Wheel head	2	
		93250012	O-ring $\phi 9 \times \phi 6 \times 1.5$	2	
		91211125	Socket head cap screws M2.5*10mm	12	
		91212105	Hex nut M2.5	12	
91211119	Socket head cap screws M2.5*16mm	2			

Crossrc HC4 Parts List

Parts code	DESCRIPTION	Part number	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Qty in each kit
96309310	G4 Front drive axle	91232401	Front housing of front axle	1	1
		91232402	Back housing of front axle	1	
		91232602	Steering cup	2	
		91232601	Back housing of rear axle	1	
		91241250	4x4 steering drive shaft (left)	1	
		91241248	4x4 steering drive shaft (right)	1	
		91232102	40T cone gear (axle)	1	
		91232101	15T cone gear (axle)	1	
		91241246	4x4 axle input axis	1	
		91241208	Dog bone cup	2	
		91244026	Steering stop block	2	
		91241205	Shaft sleeve (steering cup bracket)	4	
		91272003	Adjusting shim $\Phi 5 * \Phi 8 * 0.5\text{mm}$	1	
		91272007	Gear adjusting shim $\Phi 5 * \Phi 8 * 0.3\text{mm}$	1	
		91272008	Gear adjusting shim $\Phi 10.2 * \Phi 15 * 0.2\text{mm}$	2	
		91213004	Opening ring $\Phi 2.0 * \Phi 5.5 * 0.4$	1	
		91213002	Opening ring $\Phi 3.8 * \Phi 9.2 * 0.6$	3	
		91215003	Ball bearing $\varnothing 5 * \varnothing 10 * \varnothing 4$	6	
		91215004	Ball bearing $\varnothing 10 * \varnothing 15 * \varnothing 4$	4	
		91211126	Socket head cap screws M2*14	4	
91211207	Flat head screw M3*10	4			
91211211	Flat head screw M3*18	4			
96307310	G4 Rear drive axle	91232501	Front housing of rear axle	1	1
		91232502	Back housing of rear axle	1	
		91232601	Back cover of rear axle	1	
		91241247	4X4 drive shaft (right)	1	
		91241249	4X4 drive shaft (left)	1	
		91232102	40T cone gear (axle)	1	
		91232101	15T cone gear (axle)	1	
		91241246	4x4 axle input axis	1	
		91213004	Opening ring $\Phi 2.0 * \Phi 5.5 * 0.4$	1	
		91213002	Opening ring $\Phi 3.8 * \Phi 9.2 * 0.6$	1	
		91215003	Ball bearing $\varnothing 5 * \varnothing 10 * \varnothing 4$	4	
		91215004	Ball bearing $\varnothing 10 * \varnothing 15 * \varnothing 4$	2	
		91211126	Socket head cap screws M2*14	4	
		91211104	Socket head cap screws M2*10	4	
		91272003	Adjusting shim $\Phi 5 * \Phi 8 * 0.5\text{mm}$	2	
		91272008	Gear adjusting shim $\Phi 10.2 * \Phi 15 * 0.2\text{mm}$	2	

Crossrc HC4 Parts List

Parts code	DESCRIPTION	Part number	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Qty in each kit
97400289	2 speed gearbox assembly (metal gears)	93223502	Absorber oil pump ball buckle	1	1
		93223504	Connecting rod ball buckle	1	
		93223505	Ball head	1	
		91241343	39T+15T gear	1	
		91241341	35T+18T gear	1	
		91241340	29T gear	1	
		91241338	18T gear	1	
		91241339	26T gear	1	
		91241342	37T gear	1	
		91231401	Housing	1	
		91231402	Cover	1	
		91231403	Gears cover	1	
		91241344	Shifter chuck	1	
		91231405	Shift film	1	
		91241104	Leaf spring connecting seat sleeve	1	
		91241129	Gearbox pull rod	1	
		91241144	Adjusting ball buckle	1	
		91241145	Shift sleeve	1	
		91241146	Shift adjusting rod	1	
		91241289	Gearbox input shaft	1	
		91241290	Gearbox deceleration shaft (short)	1	
		91241291	Gearbox deceleration shaft (long)	1	
		91241263	Gearbox output shaft	1	
		91241307	Absorber cylinder spring	1	
		91241324	Shift spring	2	
		91213002	Opening ring $\Phi 3.8*\Phi 9.2*0.6$	2	
		91213003	Opening ring $\Phi 2.5*\Phi 6*0.4$	2	
		91211102	Socket head cap screws M2*6	2	
		91211106	Socket head cap screws M3*8	2	
		91211207	Flat head screw M3*10	4	
		91211211	Flat head screw M3*18	1	
		91212203	Hexagon check nut M3	1	
		91212303	Six corner flange nut M3	1	
		91215003	Ball bearing $\varnothing 5*\varnothing 10*\varnothing 4$	12	
91272007	Adjusting shim $\Phi 5*\Phi 8*0.5\text{mm}$	2			
91272003	Transmission bearing spacer $\Phi 5*\Phi 8*0.5\text{mm}$	2			
91214102	Flat shim	2			
97400659	HC4 Metal guarder (front)	91271082	Front bumper	1	1
		91211205	Flat head screw M3*6	4	

Crossrc HC4 Parts List

Parts code	DESCRIPTION	Part number	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Qty in each kit
97400660	HC4 Absorber	93223502	Absorber oil pump ball buckle	2	2
		93223503	Absorber oil pump fix head	2	
		91241133	Absorber connecting rod	2	
		91241134	Absorber connecting rod cover	2	
		91241307	Absorber cylinder spring	2	
		91241336	Metal ball $\phi 5.7 \times 8$	4	
		93217001	O-ring $\phi 8 \times \phi 6 \times 1$	2	
		93217002	O-ring $\phi 6 \times \phi 2.4 \times 1.8$	2	
		93217004	O-ring $\phi 5 \times \phi 3 \times 1.0$	2	
97400661	HC4 drive shaft package	91295019	CVD metal shaft (92-110mm)	2	1
		91241284	Drive shaft	1	
		91241285	Drive cup	2	
		91211402	Corner set screw M3*10	6	
97400662	HC4 Leaf spring hanger	91271012	Absorber hanger slice C	8	1
		91271010	Absorber hanger slice A	4	
		91271011	Absorber hanger slice B	4	
		91241123	Leaf spring connecting cover $\phi 7 \times \phi 3-6$	4	
		91211211	Flat head screw M3*18	4	
		91211207	Flat head screw M3*10	8	
		91214102	Shim $\phi 3 \times \phi 7 \times 0.5$	4	
97400663	HC4 lamp lens package	93221200	Big round lamp lens	2	1
		93221201	Small round lamp lens	4	
97400664	HC4 bearing full set	91215003	Bearing $\phi 5 \times \phi 10 \times 4$	22	1
		91215004	Bearing $\phi 10 \times \phi 15 \times 4$	12	
		91215006	Bearing $\phi 5 \times \phi 11 \times 4$	2	
97400284	CVD drive shaft package (G4 front drive axle)	91241287	CVD steering drive shaft (left)	1	1
		91241288	CVD steering drive shaft (right)	1	
97400201	GC4 Front leaf spring	91271073	Metal leaf spring D	2	1
		93222102	Plastics leaf spring slice B	2	
		93222104	Plastics leaf spring slice C	2	
		93222106	Plastics leaf spring slice E	2	
		91211210	Flat head screw M3*16	2	
97400202	GC4 Rear leaf spring package	91271073	Metal leaf spring D	2	1
		93222102	Plastics leaf spring slice B	2	
		93222104	Plastics leaf spring slice C	2	
		93222105	Plastics leaf spring slice D	2	
		93222106	Plastics leaf spring slice E	2	
		91211210	Flat head screw M3*16	2	

Crossrc HC4 Parts List

Parts code	DESCRIPTION	Part number	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Qty in each kit
97400120	Transfer case	91241253	20T spur gear	1	1
		91241254	16T spur gear	1	
		91241255	14T spur gear	1	
		91241256	Long shaft	1	
		91241257	Medium shaft	1	
		91241258	Short shaft	1	
		91241259	Pin (φ2*7.5)	3	
		91231301	Transfer case shell	1	
		91231302	Transfer case cover	1	
		91272003	Transmission bearing spacer Φ5*Φ8*0.5	1	
		91213002	Opening ring Φ3.8*Φ9.2*0.6	3	
		91215003	Bearing φ5*φ10*4	6	
		91215006	Bearing φ5*φ11*4	2	
		91211103	Socket head cap screws M2*8	4	
		91211205	Flat head screw M3*6	2	
97400287	2 speed gearbox metal gears set	91241343	39T+15T gear	1	1
		91241341	35T+18T gear	1	
		91241340	29T gear	1	
		91241338	18T gear	1	
		91241339	26T gear	1	
		91241342	37T gear	1	
		91241289	Gearbox input shaft	1	
		91241290	Gearbox deceleration shaft (short)	1	
		91241291	Gearbox deceleration shaft (long)	1	
		91241129	Gearbox pull rod	1	
		91241307	Absorber cylinder spring	1	
		91241209	Pin φ2*10	4	
		91213002	Opening ring Φ3.8*Φ9.2*0.6	4	
		91213003	Opening ring Φ2.5*Φ6*0.4	2	
		91241344	Shifter chuck	1	
91231405	Shift film	1			
97400376	Axle gear (G1R, G2)	91213002	Opening ring Φ3.8*Φ9.2*0.6	1	2
		91213003	Opening ring Φ2.5*Φ6*0.4	1	
		91232101	15T cone gear (axle)	1	
		91230102	40T cone gear (axle)	1	
		91241246	4x4 axle input shaft	1	
		91272007	Adjusting shim 0.3mm	1	
		91272008	Adjusting shim 0.2mm	2	